

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

APR 04 2023

Advisory No. <u>115</u>, s. 2023 March 31, 2023 In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013 This advisory is issued not for endorsement per (DO) 28, s. 2001, but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/ staff, as well as the concerned public. (Visit www.depedmuntinlupa.ph)

4TH IPOPHL-DSLU IP AND INNOVATION RESEARCH CONFERENCE

Attached is an invitation letter from **IP Academy Philippines Beyond IP Intelligence**, dated March 27, 2023, re: **4th IPOPHL-DSLU IP and Innovation Research Conference**, contents of which are self-explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned.

The target participants are school administrators, teachers, researchers and other professionals from public and private schools.

Participation of public and private schools shall be subject to the no-disruptionof-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled Instituting Measures to increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.

Moreover, schools are reminded of the "No Collection and No Selling of Tickets Policy" stipulated in DepEd Order Nos. 19 and 40, s. 2008 and RA Nos. 4206 and 5546.

NERISSA ROXAS-LOMEDA PhD

AD-2023-115



 Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City
8805-9935, 8805-9940
sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com



115



Erratum: 4th IPOPHL-DSLU IP and Innovation Research Conference

1 message

IP Academy <ipacademy@ipophil.gov.ph> Reply-To: IP Academy <ipacademy@ipophil.gov.ph> To: Carleen Sedilla <sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 27, 2023 at 3:33 PM



ERRATUM

Please be informed that the correct link for the submission of abstracts for the 4th IPOPHL-DLSU IP and Innovation Research Conference is http://bit.ly/ 4thIDIPIRC. We apologize for the error in our previous invite.

The call for abstracts is still on going. We look forward to seeing you in the conference.

For queries and concerns regarding the submission, kindly coordinate with Mr. Kevin Facun at kevin.facun@ipophil.gov.ph.

De La Salle University



Rising. Shining. Beckoning.

CALLFOR ABSTRACTS/PAPERS

4THIPOPHL - DLSU INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND INNOVATION RESEARCH CONFERENCE

heme

Women, Youth, and Indigenous Peoples: Towards Inclusivity in Innovation, Creativity, and Sustainability

Abstracts on the following topics are accepted for evaluation:

Innovation, Technology, and Intellectual Property (IP) for Resilient Communities

Achieving the 17 SDGs through Innovation, Technology, and Intellectual Property

Innovation, Technology, and IP in Self-Development and Community Development Innovation, Technology, and IP in Education and Language

Digital Transformation in the Next Normal

Other topics related to IP in Women, Youth, and Indigenous Peoples

You may submit your abstracts here: bit.ly/4thIDIPIRC

For inquiries, you may email ipacademy@ipophil.gov.ph

Find Out More

Copyright S 2023 IPOPHL - IP Academy, All rights reserved You are receiving this email because you opted to receive marketing and promotional emails from IP Academy in one of the registration forms you accomplished

> Our mailing address is: Intelectual Property Center #28 Upper McKinley Road McKinley Hill Town Center Fort Bonifacio, Tagung City 1634

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list

This email was sent to sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com

why did I get this? unsubscribe from this list update subscription preferences

IPOPHL - IP Academy · Intellectual Property Center · Sta. Teresita Dr, Mckinley Hills · Taguig City 1631 · Philippines

